
23.01.24, 09:49 Tartu Rakenduslik Kolledž Mail - Fwd: Results from 2023 COVE call dealing with DIHUB Data Playground project

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dd03ad7563&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1788802776069067176%7Cmsg-f:1788802776069067176&simpl=msg-f:1788802776069067176&mb=1 1/4

Veronika Kupri <veronika.kupri@voco.ee>

Fwd: Results from 2023 COVE call dealing with DIHUB Data Playground project
1 message

Kaire Mets <kaire.mets@voco.ee> 22 January 2024 at 16:54
To: Veronika Kupri <veronika.kupri@voco.ee>, Andrei Atškasov <andrei.atskasov@voco.ee>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Hytönen Jouni <Jouni.Hytonen@bc.fi>
Date: Thu, 7 Dec 2023 at 09:32
Subject: Results from 2023 COVE call dealing with DIHUB Data Playground project
To: Pedro Costa <pedro.costa@inova.business>, Miriam Korstanje <M.Korstanje@ptvt.nl>, Maja Brkljačić <Maja.Brkljacic@algebra.hr>, Maria Teresa Ribeiro Pereira
<mtp@isep.ipp.pt>, Lappalainen Nora <nora.lappalainen@haaga-helia.fi>, ellen@preneurz.amsterdam <ellen@preneurz.amsterdam>, Kaire Mets <kaire.mets@voco.ee>,
Pedro Roseiro <pedro.roseiro@tice.pt>, d.pencheva@brcci.eu <d.pencheva@brcci.eu>, greta rayko <grethar@yahoo.com>, romana@poduzetnickicentar-kzz.hr
<romana@poduzetnickicentar-kzz.hr>, ellen@mkbdigitalworkspace.nl <ellen@mkbdigitalworkspace.nl>, kruse@fhm-iml.de <kruse@fhm-iml.de>, marianna.gevorski@fh-
mittelstand.de <marianna.gevorski@fh-mittelstand.de>, Aunimo Lili <lili.aunimo@haaga-helia.fi>, Ants Sild <ants.sild@bcs.ee>, Boudewijn Grievink <b.grievink@ptvt.nl>,
signe.vedler@voco.ee <signe.vedler@voco.ee>, rumyshalamanova <rumyshalamanova@gmail.com>, Poijärvi Tuija <Tuija.Poijarvi@bc.fi>, Kerli Saarelaid
<kerli.saarelaid@bcs.ee>, Harri Ketamo <harri.ketamo@headai.com>
Cc: Lehto Jaana <Jaana.Lehto@bc.fi>, TKI-tiimi <tkitiimi@bc.fi>, Antikainen Riitta <Riitta.Antikainen@bc.fi>

Dear Partners,

 

I hope this message finds you well. I'm writing to share the results of the COVE Call 2023. Regrettably, our application was not accepted this time.

I've attached the evaluation documents for your review.

 

Despite our concerted efforts to enhance the quality of our application, we only achieved a marginal increase of 3 points compared to our previous submission.

Notably, the project's relevance score was unexpectedly lower, despite our focused improvements especially in this area.

 

This outcome, while disappointing, presents us with an opportunity to reassess and strategize for the future. I would greatly appreciate your insights

and suggestions on how we can improve and proceed from here.
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Your feedback is valuable, and together, I'm confident we can chart a path forward.

 

Wishing you a productive day ahead.

 

Best Regards,

 

Jouni

                                 

Jouni Hytönen

Development manager, (M.Sc. (Econ.))

________________________

Helsinki Business College

Jouni.hytonen@bc.fi

+358 40 717 9991

Rautatieläisenkatu 5, FI-00520 Helsinki | +358 9 1489 0200 | bc.fi

 

 

 

From: Hytönen Jouni
Sent: Tuesday, 14 November 2023 12.46
To: Pedro Costa <pedro.costa@inova.business>; Miriam Korstanje <M.Korstanje@ptvt.nl>; Maja Brkljačić <Maja.Brkljacic@algebra.hr>; Maria Teresa Ribeiro Pereira
<mtp@isep.ipp.pt>; Lappalainen Nora <nora.lappalainen@haaga-helia.fi>; ellen@preneurz.amsterdam; Kaire Mets <kaire.mets@voco.ee>; Pedro Roseiro
<pedro.roseiro@tice.pt>; d.pencheva@brcci.eu; greta rayko <grethar@yahoo.com>; romana@poduzetnickicentar-kzz.hr; ellen@mkbdigitalworkspace.nl; kruse@fhm-iml.de;
marianna.gevorski@fh-mittelstand.de; Aunimo Lili <lili.aunimo@haaga-helia.fi>; Ants Sild <ants.sild@bcs.ee>; Boudewijn Grievink <b.grievink@ptvt.nl>;
signe.vedler@voco.ee; kruse@fhm-iml.de; rumyshalamanova <rumyshalamanova@gmail.com>; Poijärvi Tuija <Tuija.Poijarvi@bc.fi>; Kerli Saarelaid
<kerli.saarelaid@bcs.ee>; Harri Ketamo <harri.ketamo@headai.com>
Cc: Lehto Jaana <Jaana.Lehto@bc.fi>; TKI-tiimi <tkitiimi@bc.fi>
Subject: Timetable for the Results from 2023 COVE call
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Dear DIHUB DB partners, please notice below the timetable for the results and number of applications submitted.

 

Call ERASMUS-EDU-2023-PEX-COVE has closed on the 8 June 2023.

109 proposals have been submitted.

Evaluation results are expected to be communicated in December 2023

 

Best Wishes,

Jouni

 

 

From: Hytönen Jouni
Sent: Thursday, 8 June 2023 14.55
To: 'Pedro Costa' <pedro.costa@inova.business>; 'Miriam Korstanje' <M.Korstanje@ptvt.nl>; Maja Brkljačić <Maja.Brkljacic@algebra.hr>; 'Maria Teresa Ribeiro Pereira'
<mtp@isep.ipp.pt>; 'Lappalainen Nora' <nora.lappalainen@haaga-helia.fi>; ellen@preneurz.amsterdam; 'Kaire Mets' <kaire.mets@voco.ee>; Pedro Roseiro
<pedro.roseiro@tice.pt>; 'd.pencheva@brcci.eu' <d.pencheva@brcci.eu>; 'greta rayko' <grethar@yahoo.com>; 'romana@poduzetnickicentar-kzz.hr'
<romana@poduzetnickicentar-kzz.hr>; 'ellen@mkbdigitalworkspace.nl' <ellen@mkbdigitalworkspace.nl>; 'kruse@fhm-iml.de' <kruse@fhm-iml.de>; 'marianna.gevorski@fh-
mittelstand.de' <marianna.gevorski@fh-mittelstand.de>; Aunimo Lili <lili.aunimo@haaga-helia.fi>; Ants Sild <ants.sild@bcs.ee>; 'Boudewijn Grievink' <b.grievink@ptvt.nl>;
'signe.vedler@voco.ee' <signe.vedler@voco.ee>; kruse@fhm-iml.de; rumyshalamanova <rumyshalamanova@gmail.com>; Poijärvi Tuija <Tuija.Poijarvi@bc.fi>; Kerli
Saarelaid <kerli.saarelaid@bcs.ee>; Harri Ketamo <harri.ketamo@headai.com>
Subject: DIHUB Data Playground project application submitted

 

Dear Partners,

 

Our DIHUB DP application has been submitted successfully to EACEA. Please find the application proposal and the related budget as attached file as well as the list of
participants.

 

Thank You very much for your contribution and let's keep fingers crossed!
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The results will be available within 5-6 months.

 

Best Wishes,

 

Jouni & Tuija

 

Jouni Hytönen

Development manager, M.Sc (Econ.)

________________________

Helsinki Business College

jouni.hytonen@bc.fi

+358 40 717 9991

 

Rautatieläisenkatu 5, FI-00520 Helsinki | +358 9 1489 0200 | bc.fi

 

--
Kaire Mets
projektijuht/project manager

2 attachments

Rejection decision Information Letter (6).pdf
104K

101144009_DIHUB DP_ESR.pdf
352K
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